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(GC(XIX)/542) 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1976 

Memorandum by the Director General 

1. The Director General submits herewith to the General Conference a draft of a 
resolution whereby the Conference could set the scale of assessment of Members' 
contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1976. The scale annexed to the 
resolution has been prepared in accordance with the principles which the Conference 
established in 1959 and supplemented with further principles in 1971 [1], The scale 
is based on membership as of 31 July 1975, which includes two States, the Democratic 
People's Republic of Korea and Mauritius, that became Members during the past year. 

2. It will be noted that the resolution would also provide for approval by the General 
Conference of the base rate of assessment for each Member. This has been derived 
from the scale used by the United Nations to assess contributions from its Members to 
its regular budget for 1975, adjusted to compensate for differences in membership 
between the Agency and the United Nations. 

3. The computations that had to be made in order to establish both the individual base 
rates and the resulting scale of assessment are reproduced for the information of the 
Conference in the Appendix hereto. 

Draft resolution 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1976 

The General Conference, 

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of Members' 
contributions towards the Agency's administrative expenses [*], 

1. Decides that the individual base ra tes and the resulting scale of assessment of 
Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1976 shall be as set forth 
in the Annex hereto; and 

[1] By Resolutions GC(III)/RES/50 and GC(XV)/RES/283 respectively. 
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2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulation 6. 08 [**], that in the event of a 
State becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1975 or in 1976, it 
shall be assessed as appropriate: 

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in accordance , 
with Financial Regulation 7. 03 [*##]; and 

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's administrative 
expenses, in accordance with the principles the Conference has established 
for that purpose. 

[*] By Resolutions GC(HI)/RES/50 and GC(XV)/RES/283. 

[**] INFCIRC/8/Rev. 1. 

[***] INFCIRC/8/Rev. 1/Mod. 1. 

A N N E X 

Base rate of Scale of 
Member assessment assessment 

(%) (%) 
(1) (2) (3) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazi l 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cambodia 
C anada 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovakia 
Democratic People 's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

0.02 
0.02 
0.08 
0.86 
1.49 

0.58 
0.10 
1.09 
0.02 
0.80 

0.15 
0.03 
0.48 
0.02 
3.29 

0.15 
0.17 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 T 

0.92 
0.07 
0.65 
0.02 
0.02 

0.12 
0.02 
0.02 
0.44 
6.07 

0.01819 
0.01819 
0.07198 
0.77378 
1.50685 

0.58656 
0. 08998 
1.10233 
0.01819 
0.71980 

0.13496 
0.02699 
0.48543 
0.01819 
3.32721 

0.13496 
0.15296 
0.01819 
0.09897 
0.01819 

0. 93041 
0.06298 
0.65735 
0.01819 
0.01819 

0.10797 
0.01819 
0.01819 
0.44498 
6.13865 
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( l ) (2) (3) 

Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

0.02 
1.26 
7.35 
0.04 
0.33 

0.01819 
1.27425 
7.43313 
0.03599 
0.29692 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

0.03 
0.02 
0.02 
0.34 
0.02 

0.02699 
0.01819 
0.02023 
0.34385 
0.02023 

India 
Indonesia 
I ran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

1.24 
0.20 
0.21 
0.05 
0.16 

1. 11568 
0.17995 
0.21237 
0. 04499 
0.16181 

I s rae l 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

0.22 
3.73 
0.02 
0.02 
7.40 

0. 22249 
3.77219 
0.01819 
0. 01874 
7.48369 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

0.02 
0.02 
0.11 
0.09 
0.03 

0.01819 
0.01819 
0. 09897 
0.09102 
0.02699 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

0.02 
0.11 
0.02 
0.04 
0.02 

0.01819 
0. 11124 
0. 02023 
0. 04045 
0.01819 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

0.07 
0.02 
0.02 
0.89 
0.02 

0.06298 
0.01819 
0.01819 
0.80077 
0. 02023 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 

0.02 
0.06 
1.28 
0.29 
0.02 

0.01819 
0. 05398 
1.29448 
0. 29328 
0.01819 

Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 

0.10 
0.45 
0.15 
0.02 
0.02 

0. 08997 
0. 45509 
0.13496 
0.01819 
0.01819 

Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
Republic of South Viet-Nam 

0.07 
0.19 
1.30 
0.16 
0.06 

0. 06298 
0.17095 
1.31470 
0.14396 
0. 05398 

Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 

0.31 
0.06 
0.02 
0.02 
0.04 

0.27892 
0. 05398 
0.01819 
0.01819 
0.03599 
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(l) (2) (3) 

South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 

0.52 
1.02 
0.03 
0.02 
1.35 

0.46787 
0.91774 
0.02699 
0.01874 
1.36527 

Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 

0.85 
0.02 
0. 11 
0.02 
0.30 

0.85961 
0.01819 
0.09897 
0.01819 
0.26992 

Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 
United Republic of Cameroon 

0.02 
1.77 

13.43 
5.50 
0.02 

0.01819 
1.79002 

13.58189 
5.56221 
0.01819 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 

27.57 
0.06 
0. 33 
0.35 
0.02 

27.88182 
0.05398 
0.29692 
0.31491 
0.01874 

Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.02 

100.00 

0.01819 

100.00000 
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A P P E N D I X 

MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY'S REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1976 

The computat ion of individual base r a t e s and the r e su l t ing scale of a s s e s s m e n t 

1. The f i rs t step in computing the individual base r a t e s and the r e su l t i ng sca le of 
a s s e s s m e n t of M e m b e r s ' contr ibut ions to the Agency's Regula r Budget for the y e a r 1976 
cons i s t s of dividing the total amount to be a s s e s s e d into a "non-sa fegua rds" component 
and a " sa fegua rds" component [1] . The total a s s e s s m e n t proposed is $34 237 000 [21, of 
which the non-safe guards and safeguards components a r e $27 372 000 and $6 865 000 
r e spec t ive ly . The l a t t e r component cons i s t s of the appropr ia t ion specif ical ly proposed 
for safeguards ($6 443 000), plus $427 000 r e p r e s e n t i n g a pro r a t a s h a r e of the appropr ia t ion 
for adjustment of p r o g r a m m e cost e s t ima te s [3], and l e s s income of $5000 which it i s 
e s t imated will be rece ived from n o n - m e m b e r States during 1976. 

2. The next step is to der ive a base r a t e of a s s e s s m e n t for each M e m b e r of the 
Agency [4] from the sca le used by the United Nations to a s s e s s contr ibut ions from i ts 
M e m b e r s to i ts budgets for the y e a r s 1974-76 [5], In line with the ins t ruc t ions that the 
Genera l Assembly of the United Nations gave to i t s Commit tee on Contr ibut ions in 
1972 [6], th is r e q u i r e s in the f i r s t place the de te rmina t ion of the base r a t e of the l a r g e s t 
cont r ibutor to the Agency's Regular Budget, the United Sta tes of Amer i ca , by reduc ing 
i t s base r a t e for 1975 (27. 66%) by the total of the r a t e s of a s s e s s m e n t set by the United 
Nations for the two Sta tes , the Democra t i c P e o p l e ' s Republic of K o r e a (0, 07%) and 
Maur i t ius (0. 02%), that became M e m b e r s of the Agency dur ing the past y e a r . This gives 
a base r a t e of 27. 57% for the United Sta tes . The calculat ion of the base r a t e s for 1976 
of the other M e m b e r s i s shown in Table 1 below; the computation of the coefficient used 
in column 4 of the Table is explained in pa rag raph 3. It will thus be seen, by compar ing 
Table 1 with the co r respond ing table for 1975 [7], that only the base r a t e of the United 
States has changed, as a r e s u l t of the Democra t i c P e o p l e ' s Republic of K o r e a and Maur i t ius 
having become M e m b e r s of the Agency. 

[1] See Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, s u b - p a r a , (a) of the opera t ive p a r a g r a p h . 

[2] See document GC(XIX)/550, Annex V, draft reso lu t ion A, p a r a . 2(b). 

[3] Ib id . , p a r a . 1, Sections 8 and 9 r e spec t ive ly . The amount of $427 000 was a r r i v e d 
at by assuming that the funds to be appropr ia ted under Section 9 will be p ropor t ion­
ately d is t r ibuted between Sections 1-8. 

[4] P u r s u a n t to Resolut ion GC(XV)/RES/283, s u b - p a r a . (b). 

[5] Set forth in Genera l Assembly Resolut ion 3062 (XXVIII). 

[6] Reproduced in document GC(XVlII)/528, Appendix, p a r a . 2. 

[7] Ib id . , p a r a . 8. 
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Table 1 

United Nations 
United Nations ra tes of assessment 

percentage for 1975 
Member assessment for of States Members 

1974-76^/ of the Agency but not of the 
United Nations 

(1) (2) (3) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cambodia 
Canada 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovakia 
Democratic People's 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 
German Democratic 

i Republic of Korea 

Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

Is rae l 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

0.02 
0.02 
0.08 
0.83 
1.44 

0.56 

1.05 
0.02 
0.77 

0. 14 
0.03 
0.46 
0.02 
3.18 

0.14 
0.16 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 

0.89 

0.63 
0.02 
0.02 

0.12 
0.02 
0.02 
0.42 
5.86 

0.02 
1.22 
7.10 
0.04 
0.32 

0.03 
0.02 

0.33 
0.02 

1.20 
0.19 
0.20 
0.05 
0.15 

0.21 
3.60 
0.02 
0.02 
7.15 

0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.03 

0.10 

0.07 

0.02 

0.11 

0.02 
0.02 
0.08 
0.86 
1.49 

0.58 
0.10 
1.09 
0.02 
0.80 

0.15 
0.03 
0.48 
0.02 
3.29 

0.15 
0.17 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 

0.92 
0.07 
0.65 
0.02 
0.02 

0.12 
0.02 
0.02 
0.44 
6.07 

0.02 
1.26 
7.35 
0.04 
0.33 

0.03 
0.02 
0.02 
0.34 
0.02 

1.24 
0.20 
0.21 
0.05 
0.16 

0.22 
3.73 
0.02 
0.02 
7.40 

0.02 
0.02 
0.11 
0.09 
0.03 

- 6 -

Agency base rate of 
assessment: (2) or 

(3) multiplied by 
the coefficient 

1.035085*?/ 

(4) 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) 

L i b e r i a 
L i b y a n A r a b Republ ic 
L i e c h t e n s t e i n 
L u x e m b o u r g 
M a d a g a s c a r 

M a l a y s i a 
Mal i 
M a u r i t i u s 
Mexico 
Monaco 

0 .02 
0 . 1 1 

0.04 
0.02 

0 .07 
0 .02 
0 .02 
0 .86 

0.02 

0.02 

0 .02 
0 . 1 1 
0 .02 
0 .04 
0 .02 

0 .07 
0 .02 
0 .02 
0 .89 
0 .02 

Mongol ia 
M o r o c c o 
N e t h e r l a n d s 
New Zea l and 
N i g e r 

N i g e r i a 
N o r w a y 
P a k i s t a n 
P a n a m a 
P a r a g u a y 

P e r u 
P h i l i p p i n e s 
Po land 
P o r t u g a l 
Republ ic of South V i e t - N a m 

0 .02 
0 . 0 6 
1.24 
0 .28 
0 .02 

0 .10 
0 .43 
0. 14 
0 .02 
0 .02 

0 .07 
0 . 1 8 
1.26 
0. 15 

0 .06 

0 . 0 2 
0 .06 
1.28 
0 . 2 9 
0 .02 

0 . 1 0 
0 . 4 5 
0 . 1 5 
0 .02 
0 .02 

0 .07 
0 .19 
1.30 
0 . 1 6 
0 .06 

R o m a n i a 
Saudi A r a b i a 
Senega l 
S i e r r a Leone 
S ingapore 

South Af r i ca 
Spain 
S r i L a n k a 
Sudan 
Sweden 

Swi t ze r l and 
Syr i an A r a b Repub l i c 
Tha i land 
T u n i s i a 
T u r k e y 

Uganda 
U k r a i n i a n Soviet Soc ia l i s t Republ ic 
Union of Soviet Soc ia l i s t R e p u b l i c s 
United Kingdom of G r e a t B r i t a i n and 

N o r t h e r n I r e l a n d 
United Republ ic of C a m e r o o n 

United S ta tes of A m e r i c a 
Uruguay 
Venezue l a 
Yugos lav ia 
Z a i r e 

0.30 
0.06 
0.02 
0.02 
0.04 

0 .50 
0 .99 
0 .03 
0 .02 
1.30 

0 .02 
0 .11 
0 .02 
0 .29 

02 
71 

12 .97 
5 .31 

0.02 

2 5 . 0 0 
0 . 0 6 
0 .32 
0 . 3 4 
0 .02 

0.82 

0 .31 
0 .06 
0 .02 
0 .02 
0 . 0 4 

0 .52 
1.02 
0 .03 
0 .02 
1.35 

0 . 8 5 
0 .02 
0 . 1 1 
0 .02 
0 . 3 0 

0 .02 
1.77 

1 3 . 4 3 
5 .50 

0.02 

2 7 . 5 7 
0 . 0 6 
0 . 3 3 
0 . 3 5 
0 .02 

Z a m b i a 

TOTALS 

T O T A L of c o l u m n s (2) and (3) 

0.02 

93.78 1.22 

9 5 . 0 0 

0.02 

1 0 0 . 0 0 

a / See G e n e r a l A s s e m b l y Reso lu t ion 3062 (XXVIII). 

b / In c e r t a i n c a s e s the coefficient i s not appl ied - s e e p a r a . 3 be low. 
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3. It will be seen from the end of the foregoing table that the United Nations percentage 
assessments for Members of the Agency that are also Members of the United Nations 
amount to 93.78%, and that the United Nations rates of assessment for the other Members 
of the Agency amount to 1. 22%. To the figure of 95. 00% obtained by combining these two 
percentages a coefficient is applied to establish such base rates of assessment for all 
Members of the Agency as will give a total of 100. 00%. In accordance with a principle 
established by the General Conference., however, the coefficient is not applied in the case 
of the Member bearing the United Nations highest assessment, nor of the 37 Members each 
bearing the United Nations lowest assessment [8], The coefficient is therefore calculated 
as follows: 

United Nations 
percentage 

assessments 

Agency 
base rates of 
assessment 

Total 

Less: For the Member bearing the 
highest assessment 

95.00 100.00 

25.00 27.57 

For the 37 Members bearing the 
lowest assessment: (37 x 0. 02) 

0.74 0.74 

25.74 28.31 

Totals for calculation of the coefficient 

71.69 
Coefficient 69.26 1.035085. 

69.26 71.69 

4. It is now necessary to calculate the respective shares of the safeguards expenses to 
be borne by the Members on a list drawn up for the purpose by the Director General [9], 
The results are presented in Table 2 below. 

[8] See Resolution GC(III)/RES/50, sub-para, (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[9] The way in which the list is to be drawn up is laid down in Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, 
sub=para. (c)(ii) of the operative paragraph. 
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Table 2 

Application of the different formulae for calculating safeguards expenses 
(Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraphs (c)(i) and (ii) of the 

operative paragraph) 

Member 

(1) 

First formula 
(Requiring use of the rate of 

assessment for 1971) 

Alternative formulae 
(Requiring use of the base rate of assessment 
for 1976 given in Table 1, column (4) above) Required 

share of 

Rate of 
assessment 
for 1971a/ 

(%) 
(2) 

Minimum permissible 
share in 1976 = rate 

of assessment for 1971 
applied to safeguards 

budget for 1971 
($1 885 000) 

($) 
(3) 

"Half base rate" 
applied to safeguards 
expenses in 1976 

($6 865 000) 

($) 
(4) 

"16.0% of non-safe­
guards expenses" 

in 1976 
($27 372 000) 

($) 
(5) 

safegu 

in 19 

($) 
(6) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bangladesh 

Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 
Cambodia 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Democratic People's Republic 
of Korea 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 

Ethiopia 
Gabon 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 

Haiti 
India 
Indonesia 
Iraq 
Ivory Coast 

Jamaica 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 

Mexico 
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.84 

y 
0.04 
0.81 
0.16 
0.05 
0.04 

0.21 
0.18 
0.04 
0.17 
0.04 

«/ 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834,, 
2 48f£/ 

754 
15 268 
3 016 
943 
754 

3 959 
3 393 
754 

3 204 
754 

±1 
0.04 
0.04 
0. 18 
0.04 

0.04 
0.04 
0.07 
0.26 
0.05 

0.04 
1.57 
0.31 
0.06 
0.04 

0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0.11 
0.05 

0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.04 

£j 

0.79 

c/ 
0.09 
0.04 
0.13 

0.33^ 
0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.31 

754 
754 

3 393 
754 

754 
754 

1 320 
4 901 
943 

754 
29 594 
5 843 
1 131 
754 

943 
754 
754 

2 073 
943 

754 
754 

1 885 
754 

£/ 

14 891 

e/ 
1 697 
754 

2 450 

3 733-/ 
754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

687 
687 

2 746 
29 519 
3 432 

687 
27 460 

5 148 
1 029 

687 

5 148 
5 835 
' 687 
3 775 

687 

2 402 

687 
687 

4 119 
687 

687 
687 

1 373 
11 327 
1 029 

687 
42 563 
6 865 
1 716 
687 

687 
687 
687 

3 775 
1 029 

687 
687 

2 402 
687 
687 

30 549 
687 

2 059 
687 

3 432 

5 148 
687 
687 

2 402 
6 522 

925 
925 

3 701 
39 783 
4 626 

925 
37 007 
6 939 
1 388 
925 

6 939 
7 864 
925 

5 089 
925 

754 
754 

2 746 
29 519 
3 432 

754 
27 460 
5 148 
1 029 
754 

5 148 
5 835 
754 

3 775 
754 

3 238 2 402 

925 
925 

5 551 
925 

925 
925 

1 850 
15 265 
1 388 

925 
57 361 
9 252 
2 313 
925 

925 
925 
925 

5 089 
1 388 

925 
925 

3 238 
925 
925 

41 170 
925 

2 776 
925 

4 626 

6 939 
925 
925 

3 238 
8 789 

754 
754 

4 119 
754 

754 
754 

1 373 
11 327 
1 029 

754 
42 563 
6 865 
1 716 
754 

943 
754 
754 

3 775 
1 029 

754 
754 

2 402 
754 
754 

30 549 
754 

2 059 
754 

3 432 

5 148 
754 
754 

2 402 
6 522 
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( i ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Portugal 
Republic of South Viet-Nam 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 

Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 

Sudan 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 

Uganda 
United Republic of Cameroon 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Yugoslavia 

Zaire 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.14 
0.06 
0.33 
0.05 
0.04 

0.04 
0.05 
0.47 
0.83 
0.05 

0.05 
0.04 
0.12 
0.04 
0.32 

0.04 
0.04 
0.08 
0.41 
0.36 

0.05 
0.04 

11.55 

2 639 
1 131 
6 221 
943 
754 

754 
943 

8 860 
15 645 

943 

943 
754 

2 262 
754 

6 032 

754 
754 

1 508 
7 729 
6 786 

943 
754 

217 722 

5 492 
2 059 
10 640 
2 059 
687 

687 
1 373 
17 849 
35 011 
1 029 

687 
687 

3 775 
687 

10 297 

687 
687 

2 059 
11 327 
12 013 

687 
687 

350 458 

7 401 
2 776 
14 340 
2 776 
925 

925 
1 850 
24 055 
47 184 
1 388 

925 
925 

5 089 
925 

13 878 

925 
925 

2 776 
15 265 
16 191 

925 
925 

472 301 

5 492 
2 059 
10 640 
2 059 
754 

754 
1 373 
17 849 
35 011 
1 029 

943 
754 

3 775 
754 

10 297 

754 
754 

2 059 
11 327 
12 013 

943 
754 

353 236 

a/ Reproduced from Resolution GC(XIV)/RES/267, para. 1. 

b / In 1971 Pakistan, with a base rate of 0.33%, consisted of what is now the two States of Bangladesh and Pakistan. For the 
purpose of determining their respective shares of safeguards expenses in 1976, Pakistan's share of $6 221 in 1971 has 
been divided between Bangladesh aqd Pakistan in proportion to their respective base rates for 1976, namely 0.10% and 
0.15%. 

c/ This State became a Member of the Agency after 1971. Its required share of safeguards expenses in 1976 has been computed 
on the same basis as that of other Members having the same base rate. 
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5. It will be noted from the foregoing table that a total of 72 Members will be required to 
contribute $353 236 (5.14546%) of the total safeguards component of $6 865 000 [10]. The 
remaining $6 511 764 (94. 85454%) will need to be borne by 34 Members, the shares of each 
being calculated as shown in the following table [11], 

Table 3 

Member 

(1) 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 

Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
German Democratic Republic 

Germany, Federal Republic of 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
Iran 

Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Japan 
Kuwait 

Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Monaco 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Norway 
Poland 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 
United States of America 

TOTAL 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

1.49 
0.58 
1.09 
0.48 
3.29 

0.92 
0.65 
0.44 
6.07 
1.26 

7.35 
0.02 
0.34 
0.02 
0.21 

0.16 
0.22 
3.73 
7.40 
0.09 

0.11 
0.02 
0.04 
0.02 
1.28 

0.29 
0.45 
1.30 
1.35 
0.85 

1.77 
13.43 

5.50 

27.57 

89.79 

Base rate of 
assessment 

increased by 
application of 
the coefficient 

1.056404a/ 
(%) 
(3) 

1.57404 
0.61271 
1.15148 
0.50707 
3.47557 

0.97189 
0.68666 
0. 46482 
6.41237 
1.33107 

7.76457 
0.02113 
0.35918 
0.02113 
0.22184 

0.16902 
0.23241 
3.94039 
7.81739 
0.09508 

0.11620 
0.02113 
0.04226 
0.02113 
1.35220 

0.30636 
0.47538 
1.37333 
1.42615 
0.89794 

1.86984 
14.18751 
5.81022 

29.12507 

94.85454 

Required shares 
of safeguards 

expenses in 1976 

($) 
(4) 

108 058 
42 062 
79 049 
34 810 

238 598 

66 720 
47 139 
31 910 

440 209 
91 378 

533 038 
1 451 

24 658 
1 451 

15 229 

11 603 
15 955 

270 508 
536 664 

6 527 

7 977 
1 451 
2 90-1 
1 451 

92 828 

21 032 
32 635 
94 279 
97 905 
61 644 

128 364 
973 972 
398 872 

1 999 436 

6 511 764 

a/ The coefficient is obtained by dividing the percentage of the safeguards component remaining to be 
financed (94. 85454) by the total of the base ra tes of assessment of the 34 Members listed in the 
Table (89.79). 

[10] Para . 1 above. 

[11] See GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-para. (c)(iii) of the operative paragraph. 
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6. The individual share of each Member in the safeguards component of the total 
assessment having thus been determined, the next step is to calculate each Member's 
share of the non-safeguards component. This is done in Table 4 below [12] which shows 
in column (5) the consequent total assessment of each Member. Column (6) gives the 
resulting scale of assessment for 1976, the percentage assessments being expressed to 
five places of decimals in order to reflect each Member's share of the Regular Budget 
with the required accuracy. 

Table 4 

Assessment 

Base rate of Non-safeguards Safeguards m , Scale of rmber . _ „ 6 . 6 , Total assessment component component assessment 
(%) ($) ($) ($) (%) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cambodia 
Canada 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

C zechoslovakia 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

0.02 
0.02 
0.08 
0.86 
1.49 

0.58 
0.10 
1.09 
0.02 
0.80 

0.15 
0.03 
0.48 
0.02 
3.29 

0.15 
0.17 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 

0.92 
0.07 
0.65 
0.02 
0.02 

0.12 
0.02 
0.02 
0.44 
6.07 

0.02 
1.26 
7.35 
0.04 
0.33 

0.03 
0.02 
0.02 
0.34 
0.02 

1.24 
0.20 
0.21 
0.05 
0.16 

5 474 
5 474 

21 898 
235 400 
407 843 

158 758 
27 372 

298 355 
5 474 

218 976 

41 058 
8 212 

131 386 
5 474 

900 539 

41 058 
46 533 

5 474 
30 109 

5 474 

251 823 
19 161 

177 918 
5 474 
5 474 

32 847 
5 474 
5 474 

120 437 
1 661 481 

5 474 
344 888 

2 011 842 
10 949 
90 328 

8 212 
5 474 
5 474 

93 065 
5 474 

339 413 
54 744 
57 481 
13 686 
43 795 

754 
754 

2 746 
29 519 

108 058 

42 062 
3 432 

79 049 
754 

27 460 

5 148 
1 029 

34 810 
754 

238 598 

5 148 
5 835 

754 
3 775 

754 

66 720 
2 402 

47 139 
754 
754 

4 119 
754 
754 

31 910 
440 209 

754 
91 378 

533 038 
1 373 

11 327 

1 029 
754 

1 451 
24 658 

1 451 

42 563 
6 865 

15 229 
1 716 

11 603 

6 228 
6 228 

24 644 
264 919 
515 901 

200 820 
30 804 

377 404 
6 228 

246 436 

46 206 
9 241 

166 196 
6 228 

1 139 137 

46 206 
52 368 

6 228 
33 884 

6 228 

318 543 
21 563 

225 057 
6 228 
6 228 

36 966 
6 228 
6 228 

152 347 
2 101 690 

6 228 
436 266 

2 544 880 
12 322 

101 655 

9 241 
6 228 
6 925 

117 723 
6 925 

381 976 
61 609 
72 710 
15 402 
55 398 

0.01819 
0.01819 
0.07198 
0.77378 
1.50685 

0.58656 
0. 08998 
1.10233 
0.01819 
0.71980 

0.13496 
0. 02699 
0. 48543 
0.01819 
3.32721 

0.13496 
0.15296 
0.01819 
0. 09897 
0.01819 

0. 93041 
0. 06298 
0. 65735 
0.01819 
0.01819 

0.10797 
0.01819 
0.01819 
0. 44498 
6. 13865 

0.01819 
1.27425 
7.43313 
0.03599 
0. 29692 

0. 02699 
0.01819 
0. 02023 
0.34385 
0. 02023 

1.11568 
0.17995 
0.21237 
0. 04499 
0.16181 

[12] Ibid., sub-para, (b) of the operative paragraph. 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 

Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 

Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
Republic of South Viet-Nam 

Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 

South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 

Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 

Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland 
United Republic of Cameroon 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 

Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.22 
3.73 
0.02 
0.02 
7.40 

0.02 
0.02 
0.11 
0.09 
0.03 

0.02 
0.11 
0.02 
0.04 
0.02 

0.07 
0.02 
0.02 
0.89 
0.02 

0.02 
0.06 
1.28 
0.29 
0.02 

0.10 
0.45 
0.15 
0.02 
0.02 

0.07 
0.19 
1.30 
0.16 
0.06 

0.31 
0.06 
0.02 
0.02 
0.04 

0.52 
1.02 
0.03 
0.02 
1.35 

0.85 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 
0.30 

0.02 
1.77 
3.43 
5.50 

60 219 
1 020 976 

5 474 
5 474 

2 025 528 

5 474 
5 474 
30 109 
24 635 
8 212 

5 474 
30 109 
5 474 
10 949 
5 474 

19 161 
5 474 
5 474 

243 611 
5 474 

5 474 
16 423 

350 362 
79 379 
5 474 

27 372 
123 174 
41 058 
5 474 
5 474 

19 161 
52 007 

355 836 
43 795 
16 423 

84 854 
16 423 
5 474 
5 474 
10 949 

142 335 
279 195 

8 212 
5 474 

369 522 

232 662 
5 474 

30 109 
5 474 

82 116 

5 474 
484 485 

3 676 060 
1 505 460 

15 955 
270 508 

754 
943 

536 664 

754 
754 

3 775 
6 527 
1 029 

754 
7 977 
1 451 
2 901 
754 

2 402 
754 
754 

30 549 
1 451 

754 
2 059 
92 828 
21 032 

754 

3 432 
32 635 
5 148 
754 
754 

2 402 
6 522 
94 279 
5 492 
2 059 

10 640 
2 059 
754 
754 

1 373 

17 849 
35 011 
1 029 
943 

97 905 

61 644 
754 

3 775 
754 

10 297 

754 
128 364 
973 972 
398 872 

76 174 
1 291 484 

6 228 
6 417 

2 562 192 

6 228 
6 228 
33 884 
31 162 
9 241 

6 228 
38 086 
6 925 
13 850 
6 228 

21 563 
6 228 
6 228 

274 160 
6 925 

6 228 
18 482 

443 190 
100 411 
6 228 

30 804 
155 809 
46 206 
6 228 
6 228 

21 563 
58 529 

450 115 
49 287 
18 482 

95 494 
18 482 
6 228 
6 228 

12 322 

160 184 
314 206 

9 241 
6 417 

467 427 

294 306 
6 228 

33 884 
6 228 

92 413 

6 228 
612 849 

4 650 032 
1 904 332 

0. 22249 
3.77219 
0.01819 
0.01874 
7.48369 

0.01819 
0.01819 
0. 09897 
0.09102 
0.02699 

0.01819 
0.11124 
0. 02023 
0. 04045 
0.01819 

0.06298 
0.01819 
0.01819 
0.80077 
0.02023 

0.01819 
0. 05398 
1.29448 
0.29328 
0.01819 

0. 08997 
0. 45509 
0.13496 
0.01819 
0.01819 

0. 06298 
0.17095 
1.31470 
0. 14396 
0.05398 

0.27892 
0. 05398 
0.01819 
0.01819 
0.03599 

0.46787 
0.91774 
0. 02699 
0.01874 
1.36527 

0.85961 
0.01819 
0. 09897 
0.01819 
0.26992 

0.01819 
1.79002 
13.58189 
5.56221 

0.02 5 474 754 6 228 0.01819 

27.57 
0.06 
0.33 
0.35 
0.02 

0.02 

100.00 

7 546 461 
16 423 
90 328 
95 802 
5 474 

5 474 

27 372 000 

1 999 436 
2 059 
11 327 
12 013 

943 

754 

6 865 000 

9 545 897 
18 482 

101 655 
107 815 

6 417 

6 228 

34 237 000 

27.88182 
0.05398 
0.29692 
0.31491 
0.01874 

0.01819 

100.00000 
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